while having no overall impact on the Group’s total equity.

14 NEW TIMES ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED 新時代能源有限公司
Interim Report 2021  二零二一年中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
簡明綜合中期財務資料附註

3 重大會計政策（續）

(b) 本集團所採納之國際財務報告
準則詮釋委員會（「國際財務報
告準則詮釋委員會」）議程決定
（續）

為符合本集團於截至二零二零年

十二月三十一日止年度所採納的會

計政策，截至二零二零年六月三十

日止六個月的簡明綜合全面收益表

已經重列，其影響呈列如下：

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

(b) IFRS Interpretation Committee (“IFRIC”) agenda
decision adopted by the Group (Continued)

To conform with the accounting policy adopted by the Group
for the year ended 31 December 2020, the condensed
consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six
months ended 30 June 2020 was restated and its impact was
presented as below:

Condensed consolidated
statement of comprehensive
income (extract) – For the six
months ended 30 June 2020

As originally
presented

Change of
accounting

policy As restated
簡明綜合全面收益表（摘要）
－截至二零二零年六月三十日
止六個月 原列 會計政策之變動 經重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations

換算海外業務之匯兌差額

43 (25,382) (25,339)
Other comprehensive loss

for the period, net of tax
期內其他全面虧損，
扣除稅項 (5,424) (25,382) (30,806)

Total comprehensive loss
for the period

期內全面虧損總額

(57,414) (25,382) (82,796)
Total comprehensive loss

attributable to owners of
the Company

本公司擁有人應佔全面
虧損總額

(57,399) (25,382) (82,781)

15NEW TIMES ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED 新時代能源有限公司
Interim Report 2021  二零二一年中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
簡明綜合中期財務資料附註

3 重大會計政策（續）

(c) 尚未生效且未獲本集團提前採
納之新訂準則、準則之修訂本、
改進、詮釋及會計指引

以下新訂準則、準則之修訂本、改

進、詮釋及會計指引已獲發佈，但

於截至二零二一年六月三十日止六

個月尚未生效：

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

(c) New standard, amendments to standards,
improvement, interpretation, and accounting
guideline that are not yet effective and have not
been early adopted by the Group
The following new standard, amendments to standards,
improvement, interpretation, and accounting guideline have